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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Questions & Answers

to

RFP No. 901699

for

[bookmark: BidTitle]Medical Consulting & Quality Assurance

Networking/Bidders Conferences Held on August 20, 2019

	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Questions & Answers (Q&A) has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Q&A will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp
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Responses to Questions

Q1) Who is the incumbent for this contract? 
A1) The incumbent is Dr. Calvin B. Benton, MD.

Q2) Does the physician need to be on-site to review medical records or will the physician be granted remote access?
A2) Physicians can be granted remote access to review medical records off-site. 




EXHIBIT C
VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901699 – Medical Consulting & Quality Assurance

Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have been issued a copy of this RFP.  This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm.

	RFP No. 901699 - Medical Consulting & Quality Assurance

	Business Name
	Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	Alameda Hospital ER
	 
	(510) 522-3700
	2070 Clinton Ave.
	Alameda
	CA
	communityrelations@alamedahospital.org

	Berkeley U.S. Health Works
	Jim Mills
	(510) 845-5170 
	2850 - 7th St.
	Berkeley
	CA
	jim.mills@ushworks.com

	Calvin B. Benton, M.D.
	Calvin B. Benton
	(510) 568-6743
	13460 Skyline Blvd. 
	Oakland
	CA
	Toby01@pacbell.net

	Claremont EAP
	Laurie Slez
	(800) 834-3773
	1050 Marina Village Pkwy #203
	Alameda
	CA
	lslez@claremonteap.com

	Emeryville Occupational Med Center
	Steven A Gest
	(510) 653-5200
	PO Box 99440
	Emeryville
	CA
	gest.steven@gmail.com

	Fremont Urgent Care
	Cindy Lofthouse
	(510) 796-1000
	3161 Walnut Ave
	Fremont
	CA
	clofthouse@fremonturgent.com

	Global  Nurses Online
	Mary Covington
	(310) 776-7080
	10736 Jefferson Blvd., # 655
	Culver City
	CA
	mary@md2you.com

	Health Management Associates
	Darlene Gregory
	(202) 785-3669
	120 N. Washington Sq. #705
	Lansing
	MI
	dgregory@healthmanagement.com

	J. Glynn & Company, Inc.
	John J. Glynn
	(510) 839-7226
	1300 Clay St #600
	Oakland
	CA
	John@jglynn.com

	Oakland Concentra Medical Center
	Jim Keever
	(510) 465-9565
	384 Embarcadero W
	Oakland
	CA
	james_keever@concentra.com

	Oakland U.S. Health Works
	Jim Mills
	(510) 638-0701
	7817 Oakport St. 
	Oakland
	CA
	jim.mills@ushworks.com

	Occu-Med 
	Sean Edin
	(559) 435-2800
	2121 W. Bullard Ave.
	Fresno
	CA
	sedin@occu-med.com

	San Leandro Concentra Medical Center
	Kristopher James
	(510) 351-3553 
	2587 Merced St. 
	San Leandro
	CA
	kris_james@concentra.com

	Sterling Infosystems
	Matthew Brozek
	(916) 677-1520 
	249 W. 17th St., 6th Fl.
	New York
	CA
	mbrozek@sterlinginfosystems.com

	U.S. HealthWorks Medical Group
	Shelly Neufeld
	(510) 908-0440
	13939 East 14th St.
	San Leandro
	CA
	Shelly.Neufeld@ushworks.com

	Union City U.S. Health Works
	Jim Mills
	(510) 489-8700
	33560 Alvarado-Niles Rd.
	Union City
	CA
	jim.mills@ushworks.com

	Washington Hospital ER
	Mike Rogers
	(510) 797-1111
	2000 Mowry Ave. 
	Fremont
	CA
	mike_rogers@whhs.com
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